Semiconductor Group 1 12.96
BRT 21, BRT 22, BRT 23
SITAC AC Switches
Without Zero Voltage Switch
• AC switch with zero-voltage detector
• Electrically insulated between input and output circuit
• Microcomputer-compatible by very low trigger current
• UL-tested (file no. E 52744), code letter "J"
• Available with the following options:
   Option 1: VDE 0884-approved
   Option 6: Pins in 10.16 mm spacing
   Option 7: Pins for sourface mounting
VDRM ITRMS dv/dtcrIFTOpt.Type Ordering CodeMarking
BRT 21 H10 kV/µs2 mA C67079-A1020-A6- 300 mA400 VBRT 21 H
BRT 21 H 300 mA 2 mA400 V1 + 6 10 kV/µs C67079-A1050-A16BRT 21 H
300 mA 2 mA BRT 22 HBRT 22 H 600 V- 10 kV/µs C67079-A1021-A6
BRT 22 H 10 kV/µs C67079-A1051-A5BRT 22 H2 mA1 600 V 300 mA
7 600 VBRT 22 H 2 mA300 mA 10 kV/µs C67079-A1051-A11BRT 22 H
C67079-A1051-A1610 kV/µs2 mA BRT 22 HBRT 22 H 1 + 6 600 V 300 mA
BRT 22 H 1 + 7 600 V 2 mA BRT 22 H C67079-A1051-A1710 kV/µs300 mA
BRT 22 M C67079-A1021-A1010 kV/µs3 mA300 mA600 V-BRT 22 M
BRT 22 M 300 mA 3 mA600 V1 10 kV/µs C67079-A1051-A6BRT 22 M
800 V 300 mA 2 mABRT 23 H - 10 kV/µs C67079-A1022-A6BRT 23 H
BRT 23 H C67079-A1052-A8BRT 23 H800 V 300 mA 10 kV/µs2 mA6
BRT 23 H 7 300 mA800 V 10 kV/µs C67079-A1052-A11BRT 23 H2 mA
BRT 23 H1 + 6 800 V 300 mA 10 kV/µs2 mABRT 23 H C67079-A1052-A14
BRT 23 M - 800 V 300 mA 3 mA 10 kV/µs BRT 23 M C67079-A1022-A10
Information Package Pin Configuration
1 2 3 4 5 6
50 pcs per tube P-DIP-6 Anode Kathode not
connected